The balance sheet of the PCB Business as of September 30, 2009 has been translated using an exchange rate of
HK$7.7502 to US$1.00. The statements of operations of the PCB Business for the year ended December 31, 2008 and
the nine months ended September 30, 2009 have been translated using an average exchange rate of HK$7.7862 to
US$1.00 and HK$7.7518 to US$1.00, respectively.

We use a 13-week fiscal quarter accounting period with the first quarter ending on the Monday closest to April 1 and
the fourth quarter always ending on December 31. The PCB Business uses a calendar quarter accounting period. For
the nine month accounting period, our accounting period ended on September 28, 2009 while the PCB Business� ended
on September 30, 2009. No pro forma adjustments were made to reconcile the accounting periods as our management
believes that the two-day difference is immaterial to the presentation of financial condition and operating results of the
combined company.

Certain reclassifications have been made to the PCB Business� historical amounts to conform to our presentation.

106

Edgar Filing: TTM TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 224

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
As of September 28, 2009

Pro Pro
PCB Forma Forma

TTM Business Adjustments Note Combined
(In millions)

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 199.3 $ 108.5 $ (114.0) (a) $ 163.8

459.9 (b)
(459.9) (c)
(30.0) (i)

Restricted cash � 1.1 1.1
Short-term investments 1.4 � 1.4
Accounts receivable, net 95.9 123.7 219.6
Inventories 61.7 59.0 15.0 (d) 135.7
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 2.4 16.2 18.6
Related party receivables � 1.8 1.8
Income taxes receivable 5.0 3.1 8.1
Assets held for sale 10.0 � 10.0
Deferred income taxes 6.4 � 6.4

Total current assets 382.1 313.4 (129.0) 566.5
Property, plant and equipment, net 89.3 635.9 (45.9) (f) 679.3
Debt issuance costs, net 3.7 � 4.8 (i) 8.5
Deferred income taxes 34.6 5.5 40.1
Goodwill 14.1 � 242.9 (g) 257.0
Definite-lived intangibles, net 16.0 5.4 62.0 (h) 83.4
Long-term related party receivables � 1.3 1.3
Deposits and other non-current assets 3.1 5.6 8.7

Total assets $ 542.9 $ 967.1 $ 134.8 $ 1,644.8

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 37.4 $ 73.8 $ 111.2
Current portion of borrowings � 78.7 $ (78.7) (c) 64.9

64.9 (b)
Related party payables � 37.2 37.2
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities 25.6 66.3 3.9 (e) 95.8

Total current liabilities 63.0 256.0 (9.9) 309.1

Convertible senior notes, net 138.6 � 138.6
Other long-term borrowings � 381.2 (381.2) (c) 395.0

395.0 (b)
Deferred tax liability � 7.9 4.2 (e) 12.1
Other long-term liabilities 4.5 5.0 9.5

Edgar Filing: TTM TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 225

Total long-term liabilities 143.1 394.1 18.0 555.2

Stockholders� equity:
Common stock 0.1 � � (j) 0.1
Additional paid-in-capital 213.7 � 380.1 (j) 593.8
Noncontrolling interest � 88.8 88.8
Retained earnings 119.9 20.2 (20.2) (k) 94.7

(25.2) (i)
Other equity reserves � 49.6 (49.6) (k) �
Capital reserves � 158.4 (158.4) (k) �
Accumulated other comprehensive income 3.1 � 3.1

Total stockholders� equity 336.8 317.0 126.7 780.5

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 542.9 $ 967.1 $ 134.8 $ 1,644.8

107

Edgar Filing: TTM TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 226

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
For the nine months ended September 28, 2009

Pro Pro
PCB Forma Forma

TTM Business Adjustments Note Combined
(In millions, except per share amount)

Net sales $ 432.5 $ 452.2 $ 884.7
Cost of goods sold 357.0 363.6 $ (17.3) (l) 703.3

Gross profit 75.5 88.6 17.3 181.4

Operating expenses:
Selling and marketing 20.0 13.4 (0.2) (l) 33.2
General and administrative 25.5 33.1 (1.0) (l) 57.6
Amortization of definite-lived intangibles 2.6 0.1 7.5 (m) 10.2
Restructuring charges 5.0 � 5.0
Impairment of long-lived assets 10.6 0.7 11.3

Total operating expenses 63.7 47.3 6.3 117.3

Operating income 11.8 41.3 11.0 64.1

Other income (expense):
Interest expense (8.4) (7.4) (2.6) (n) (18.4)
Interest income 0.4 0.7 1.1
Other, net 0.1 (0.7) (0.6)

Total other expense, net (7.9) (7.4) (2.6) (17.9)

Income before income tax 3.9 33.9 8.4 46.2
Income tax provision (1.4) (5.9) (2.2) (o) (9.5)

Net income 2.5 28.0 6.2 36.7
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests � 7.6 7.6

Net income attributable to stockholders $ 2.5 $ 20.4 $ 6.2 $ 29.1

Earnings per share attributable to stockholders:
Basic earnings per share $ 0.06 (p) $ 0.37

Diluted earnings per share $ 0.06 (p) $ 0.36

Weighted average common shares outstanding for
earnings per share:
Basic 43.0 36.3 (p) 79.3
Diluted 43.5 36.3 (p) 79.8

Edgar Filing: TTM TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 227

108

Edgar Filing: TTM TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 228

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
For the year ended December 31, 2008

Pro Pro
PCB Forma Forma

TTM Business Adjustments Note Combined
(In millions, except per share amount)

Net sales $ 681.0 $ 669.4 $ 1,350.4
Cost of goods sold 544.0 532.6 $ (15.2) (l) 1,061.4

Gross profit 137.0 136.8 15.2 289.0

Operating (income) expenses:
Selling and marketing 30.5 17.2 (0.1) (l) 47.6
General and administrative 33.0 50.4 (0.9) (l) 82.5
Amortization of definite-lived intangibles 3.8 0.4 5.7 (m) 9.9
Impairment of goodwill and long-lived assets 123.3 2.0 125.3
Metal reclamation (3.7) � (3.7)

Total operating expenses 186.9 70.0 4.7 261.6

Operating (loss) income (49.9) 66.8 10.5 27.4

Other income (expense):
Interest expense (11.1) (14.6) 1.0 (n) (24.7)
Interest income 1.4 2.2 3.6
Other, net (1.8) 18.2 16.4

Total other expense, net (11.5) 5.8 1.0 (4.7)

(Loss) income before income tax (61.4) 72.6 11.5 22.7
Income tax benefit (provision) 24.5 (9.6) (3.0) (o) 11.9

Net (loss) income (36.9) 63.0 8.5 34.6
Net income attributable to noncontrolling
interests � 12.8 12.8

Net (loss) income attributable to stockholders $ (36.9) $ 50.2 $ 8.5 $ 21.8

Earnings per share attributable to stockholders:
Basic (loss) earnings per share $ (0.86) (p) $ 0.28

Diluted (loss) earnings per share $ (0.86) (p) $ 0.28

Weighted average common shares outstanding
for earnings per share:
Basic 42.7 36.3 (p) 79.0

Edgar Filing: TTM TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 229

Diluted 42.7 36.3 (p) 79.0

109

Edgar Filing: TTM TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 230

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

Note 1.  Basis of Presentation

On November 16, 2009, we announced an offer to acquire from Meadville and MTG all of the outstanding equity
interests of the PCB Subsidiaries owned by MTG. Under the terms of the offer, Meadville would receive
approximately $114.0 million in cash and 36,334,000 shares of our common stock. Additionally, we will assume debt
of the PCB Subsidiaries of $459.9 million.

As of September 30, 2009, there were approximately 1,964.0 million shares in the share capital of Meadville